Wireless PIR Detector

Quick Start Guide
V1.0.0
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0 Checklist
© Sstructure

No. Name

1 Indicator

2 Tamper switch
3 On/off switch
4 Back cover

© Installation

3.1 Adding the PIR to the Hub and Testing Signal Strength
e Make sure that you have added the hub to the DMSS or Dolynk Care.
e Make sure that the version of the DMSS app is 1.91or later, and the hub
is V1.001.0000000.0.R.210303 or later.
3.2 Field of View
a: Side view.
b: Top view.
c:Installation height.
When installing and using the PIR detector, make sure there are no
objects partially or fully obscuring the detector's field of view.

3.3 Installing the PIR Detector

Scan the QR code on the package to receive the user's manual for
more information on the device and its installation procedures.
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o Liste de controle
© Sstructure

N° Nom

1 Voyant

2 Contact Antisabotage

3 Interrupteur marche/arrét
4 Capot arriere

© Installation

3.1 Ajout du détecteur PIR a la centrale et test de la force du signal
®Veillez a ajouter la centrale dans I'application DMSS ou Dolynk Care.
® Assurez-vous que la version de I'application DMSS est égale ou

supérieure a 1.91 et que celle de la centrale est égale ou supérieure a v
1.001.0000000.0.R.210303.

3.2 Champ de Vision
a:vue latérale.
b : vue de dessus.
c: hauteur d'installation.
Lors de I'installation et de I'utilisation du détecteur PIR, assurez-vous
qu'aucun objet ne couvre partiellement ou entiérement le champ de
vision du détecteur.
3.3 Installation du détecteur PIR
Scannez le code QR figurant sur le paquet pour obtenir le mode

d’emploi et de plus amples informations sur |'appareil et sur les
procédures d'installation.

(G
o Lista de verificacion

€@ Estructura

Ne. Nombre

1 Indicador

2 Anti-sabotaje

3 Interruptor de encendido/apagado
4 Tapa trasera

© Instalacién

3.1 Aiada el PIR al hub y compruebe la intensidad de sefal
® Asegurese de haber afiadido el hub de alarma a la aplicacion DMSS o
Dolynk Care.
® Compruebe que la version de la aplicacion DMSS es la 1.91 o posterior,
y que la del hub es V1.001.0000000.0.R.210303 o posterior.
3.2 Campo de visién
a: Vista lateral.
b: Vista superior.
c: Altura de instalacion.
Cuando instale y utilice el detector PIR, compruebe que no hay objetos
que obstruyan parcial o totalmente el campo de vision del detector.
3.3 Instale el detector PIR

Escanee el codigo QR del paquete para recibir el manual del usuario y
obtener mas informacion sobre el dispositivo y sus procesos de
instalacion.

© Lista de verificacién
9 Estructura

N Nombre

1 Indicador

2 Interruptor antisabotaje

3 Interruptor de encendido/apagado
4 Cubierta posterior

© Instalacién

3.1 Agregar el PIR al hub y probar la intensidad de la sefal
® Asegurese de que haya agregado el concentrador a la aplicacion DMSS
o Dolynk Care.
® Asegurese de que la version de la aplicacion DMSS es 1.91 o posterior, y
que la version del hub es V1.001.0000000.0.R.210303 o posterior.
3.2 Campo de visién
a: Vista lateral.
b:Vista superior.
c: Altura de instalacion.
Alinstalar y utilizar el detector PIR, asegurese de que no haya objetos
que obstruyan parcial o totalmente el campo de vision del detector.
3.3 Instalacién del detector PIR
Escanee el codigo QR en el paquete para recibir el manual de usuario y

obtener mas informacién sobre el dispositivo y sus procedimientos de
instalacion.
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0 Lista di controllo
© Sstruttura

Nome

Indicatore

Interruttore anti-manomissione
Interruttore acceso/spento
Coperchio posteriore

© Installazione

3.1 Aggi del il PIRalla
del segnale

Bw Nz

e verifica della potenza

® Assicurarsi di aver aggiunto la centralina all’app DMSS o Dolynk Care.

e Assicurarsi che la versione dell'app DMSS sia 1.91 o successive e che
quella della centralina sia pari alla V1.001.0000000.0.R.210303 o
superiore.

3.2 Campo visivo

a: Vista laterale.

b:Vista dall'alto.

c: Altezza di installazione.

Durante l'installazione e 'uso del rilevatore PIR, assicurarsi che non ci

siano oggetti che ostruiscano in tutto o in parte il campo visivo del

rilevatore.

3.3 Installazione del rilevatore PIR
Scansionare il codice QR sulla confezione per ricevere il manuale

utente contenente altre informazioni sul dispositivo e le sue procedure
diinstallazione.

s

o Kontrol Listesi

e Yapi

No. isim

1 Gosterge

2 Kurcalama anahtari

3 Agma/Kapatma anahtari
4 Arka kapak

© Kurulum

3.1 PIR'i Hub'a Ekleme ve Sinyal Giiciinii Test Etme
®Hub'i DMSS veya Dolynk Care'e eklediginizden emin olun.
#DMSS uygulamasinin siirimiiniin 1.91 veya tizeri oldugundan ve
hub'in V1.001.0000000.0.R.210303 veya (zeri oldugundan emin olun.

3.2 Goriis Alami
a: Yandan gérinim.

b:Ustten gorinim.
c: Kurulum yuksekligi.

PIR dedektorini kurarken ve kullanirken, dedektorin goriis alanini
kismen veya tamamen kapatan hicbir nesne olmadigindan emin olun.

3.3 PIR Dedektoriiniin Takilmasi

Cihaz ve kurulum prosediirleri hakkinda daha fazla bilgi icin kullanim
kilavuzunu almak tizere ambalajin tizerindeki QR kodunu tarayin.
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0 Lista elementow
@ Sstruktura

Nr Nazwa

1 Wskaznik

2 Przelacznik sabotazowy
B Wiacznik/wytacznik

4 Pokrywa tylna

© Instalacja

3.1 Dodanie czujnika PIR do centralki i testowanie sity sygnatu
® Upewnij sig, ze dodates centralke do DMSS lub DoLynk Care.
e Upewnij sie, ze wersja aplikacji DMSS to 1.91 lub nowsza, a centralki to
V1.001.0000000.0.R.210303 lub nowsza.

3.2 Pole widzenia
a: Widok z boku.
b:Widok z gory.
c: Wysokos¢ instalacji.
Podczas instalacji i uzytkowania czujnika PIR nalezy upewnic sig, ze nie

ma zadnych obiektéw czesciowo lub catkowicie zastaniajacych pole
widzenia detektora.

3.3 Instalacja czujnika PIR

Zeskanuj kod QR na opakowaniu, aby otrzymac instrukcje obstugi, w
ktorej znajdziesz wiecej informacji o urzadzeniu i procedurach jego
instalacji.
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° Kontrolni popis
@ Sstruktura

Br. Naziv

1 Indikator

2 Prekida¢ za neovlasteno rukovanje
3 Prekidac za uklj./isklj

4 Straznji poklopac

© Ugradnja

3.1 Dod je PIR hub-ui je jacine signala
®Provjerite jeste li dodali hub u aplikacije DMSS ili Dolynk Care.
e Provjerite je li verzija aplikacije DMSS 1.91 ili novija te je li hub
V1.001.0000000.0.R.210303 ili noviji.

3.2 Vidno polje
a: Bo¢ni prikaz.
b:Prikaz odozgo.
c: Visina instalacije.
Kada postavljate i upotrebljavate PIR detektor, pazite da neki objekti
djelomi¢no ili u potpunosti ne zaklanjanju vidno polje detektora.

3.3 Postavljanje PIR detektora

Skenirajte QR kod na pakiranju kako biste primili korisnicki priru¢nik za
vide informacija o uredaju i postupcima postavljanja.

f ~
o Obsah baleni
© Sstruktura

Nézev

Indikator

Spina¢ ochrany proti neopravnéné manipulaci
Vypina¢ On/Off

Zadni kryt

© Montaz

3.1 Pfidani PIR do hubu a test sily signdlu
® Zkontroluijte, ze jste pridali hub do aplikace DMSS nebo COS Pro.
® Ovéite, ze verze aplikace DMSS je 1.91 nebo novéjsi, a ze hub je
V1.001.0000000.0.R.210303 nebo novéjsi.
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3.2 Zorné pole

a: Bo¢ni pohled.
b:Pohled shora.
c: Instala¢ni vyska.

Pfi instalaci a pouzivéani PIR detektoru dbejte na to, aby zorné
detektoru ¢astecné nebo Uplné nezakryvaly zadné predméty.

3.3 Instalace PIR detektoru

Naskenovanim kédu QR na obalu ziskate uzivatelskou pfirucku
obsahujici vice informaci o zafizeni a o postupu instalace.
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Nederlands

o Controlelijst
© structuur

Nr. Naam

1 Indicator

2 Sabotageschakelaar
3 Aan/Uit schakelaar
4 Achterklepje

© Installatie

3.1 De PIR detector aan de hub toevoegen en signaalsterkte testen
®Zorg ervoor dat je de hub aan de DMSS aap, of de DoLynk Care app,
hebt toegevoegd.
e Zorg ervoor dat de DMSS app versie de 1.91 of hoger is, en dat de hub
v1.001.0000000.0.R.210303 of hoger is.

3.2 Zichtveld

a: Zijaanzicht.
b: Bovenaanzicht.
c: Installatiehoogte.

Maak gedurende installatie en gebruik van de PIR detector zeker dat
er geen object(en) het zicht van de detector geheel of gedeeltelijk
afdekken.

3.3 PIR detector installeren

Scan de QR code voor de met meer informatie over het apparaat en
installatie.

© Lista de verificacao
Q Estrutura

Ne Nome

1 Indicador

2 Interruptor anti-violagao
3 Botéo de ligar/desligar
4 Tampa traseira

© Instalagio

3.1 Adicionar o detetor PIR a central e testar a intensidade do sinal
e Assegure-se de que a central foi adicionada a DMSS ou DoLynk Care.
® Assegure-se de que a versao da aplicagdo DMSS é a 1.91 ou posterior e
aversao da central é a V1.001.0000000.0.R.210303 ou posterior.

3.2 Campo de visao
a: Vista lateral.
b: Vista superior.
c: Altura de instalagéo.
Quando instalar e utilizar o detetor PIR, assegure-se de que nao
existem objetos a obscurecer o campo de viséo do detetor.
3.3 Instalar o detetor PIR
Leia o codigo QR na embalagem para obter o manual do utilizador

para mais informacao sobre o dispositivo e as suas instrucoes de
instalagao.

Vs

0 Checkliste
© Aufbau

Nr. Name

1 Anzeige

2 Sabotageschalter

B Ein-/Ausschalter

4 Ruickseitige Abdeckung

© Montage

3.1 Hinzufiigen des PIR zum Hub und Testen von Signalstarke
e Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie den Hub zu DMSS oder DoLynk Care
hinzugefiigt haben.
e Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Version der DMSS-App 1.91 oder hoher und
die von Hub V1.001.0000000.0.R.210303 oder hoher ist.

3.2 Sichtfeld
a: Seitenansicht.
b: Draufsicht.
c:Installationshéhe.
Achten Sie bei Installation und Verwendung des PIR-Melders darauf,
dass das Sichtfeld des Melders weder ganz noch teilweise durch
Gegenstande verdeckt wird.

3.3 Installation des PIR-Melders
Scannen Sie den QR-Code auf der Verpackung, um das

Benutzerhandbuch mit weiteren Informationen zum Gerét und seinen
Installationsverfahren zu erhalten.




